
 
Women’s College, Shillong 

Academic Calendar (2024) 

January 

College office Reopens January 10, 2024 (Wednesday) 

Republic Day Celebrations January 26, 2024 (Friday) 

College Library Service Resumes January 30, 2024 (Tuesday) 

February 

Faculty reports back after the winter break, Staff Meeting with 

Principal 

February 01, 2024 (Thursday) 

Commencement of regular Classes for BA and BSW 1st, 4th 

and 6th Semester 

February 05, 2024 (Monday) 

Students’ Seminar February 24, 2024 (Saturday) 

March  

Celebration of International Women`s Day March 08, 2024 (Friday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Anthropology March 16, 2024 (Saturday) 

Faculty Development Programme on “Professional Ethics” 

organized by IQAC 

March 23, 2024 (Saturday) 

April 

Commencement of 1st Semester Examinations April 01, 2024 (Tentative) 

Faculty Colloquium by the Department of Economics  April 20, 2024 (Saturday) 

Guest Lecture to be orgainsed by the Department of Education April 27, 2024 (Saturday) 

Student Exchange Programme by the Department of Social 

Work 

April 29, 2024 (Monday) 

May 

Rabindranath Jayanti Celebrations May 09, 2024 (Thursday) 

Awareness Programme on “Code of Conduct” to be organised 

by IQAC 

May 10, 2024 (Friday)  

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Education  May 18, 2024 (Saturday) 

June 

World Environment Day Programme June 05, 2024 (Wednesday) 

Programme on Outcome Based Learning to be organised by 

IQAC  

June 08, 2024 (Saturday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of English June 15, 2024 (Saturday) 

Farewell Function 6th semester Students June 22, 2024 (Saturday) 

July 

Commencement of Even Semester Examination To be notified later 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Environment July 20, 2024 (Saturday) 

Induction Programme for 1st semester Students  To be notified later 

 

 

 



August 

Independence Day Celebrations August 15, 2024 (Thursday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of History August 17, 2024 (Saturday) 

International Seminar on “Architects of Connectivity: Act 

East Policy -Strategies and Development Imperatives” to be 

organised by the Departments of Economics and History 

August 23-24, 2024 (Friday & Saturday) 

National Workshop on “Poetry Fiction Correlation, 

Translation & Publication. Creative Writing from Northeast 

India” to be organised by the Department of English 

August 30-31, 2024 (Friday & Saturday) 

September 

Teachers’ Day Celebrations September 05, 2024 (Thursday) 

College Week Celebrations  To be notified later 

National Seminar on “Law on Karma: a Philosophical 

Analysis from Indian Perspective” to be organised by the 

Department of Philosophy 

September 13-14, 2024 (Friday & 

Saturday) 

Pandit Ishwar Chandra Vidyasagar Endowment Lecture to be 

organised by IQAC  

September 26, 2024 (Thursday) 

Capacity Building on Applied Sociology to be organised by 

the Department of Sociology 

September 28, 2024 (Saturday) 

October 

National Seminar to be organised by the Department of 

Political Science 

October 4 -5, 2024 (Friday & Saturday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Political Science  October 19, 2024 (Saturday)  

Panel Discussion to be organised by the Department of 

Language 

October 26, 2024 (Saturday) 

November 

Panel Discussion on “Sustainable Development in Meghalaya: 

Problem and Prospects” to be organised by Departments of 

Economics and Environment  

November 02, 2024 (Saturday)  

State Level workshop on “Learning Traditional Craft to 

provide Vocational Skills and training to the students”. 

November 09, 2024 (Saturday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Philosophy November 16, 2024 (Saturday) 

December 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Sociology December 07, 2024 (Saturday)  

Office Orientation Programme to be organised by IQAC December 09-10, 2024 (Monday & 

Tuesday) 

Faculty Colloquium by Department of Social Work  December 14, 2024 (Saturday) 

Staff Picnic To be notified later 

Last working day, staff meeting with Principal prior to winter 

break 

December 20, 2024 (Friday)  

 

 

 

(Dr. Ratnadeep Roy) 

 Principal  


